FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	3 - 07 - 2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ↑	D1451683
	E. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Hitachi Koki Co., Ltd.  B. All6 1 0 2000	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Hitachi Koki Co., Ltd. R AU6 1 0 2000	Name: Fuji Photo Film Co., Ltd.
	Address: 210, Nakanuma, Minamiashigara-shi
DADEMARK	Address. 210, Makandina, Minamasingara sin
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Kanagawa State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: Japan ZIP:
Execution Date: June 30, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es)
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
ratent Application No.	D. Faterit No.(3)
08/857,858 May 16, 1997	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🔀 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Michael E. Whitham	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 32,635	Amount transfer to the contract of
	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Address: McGuireWoods, LLP	, and the second
1750 Tysons Boulevard	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 1800	8. Deposit account number:
City: McLean State/Prov.: VA	o. Deposit account number.
•	23-1951
Country: USA ZIP: 22102	
9/06/2000 MTHAI1 00000126 08 <b>85/8</b> 58 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
1 50 56 tement and signature. 40.00 0P	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infoµmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
of the original document.	While
Michael E. Whitham	August 10, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and  PATENT	
	I (7 I 1 I I I

REEL: 011039 FRAME: 0693

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, WE, HITACHI KOKI CO., LTD. (hereinafter Assignor) have been assigned all right, title and interest in U.S. Patent application Serial No: 08/857,858 entitled "INK JET RECORDING HEAD", filed May 16, 1997 and which assignment is recorded in the U.S. Patent & trademark Office at Reel/Frame 8567/0095;

AND WHEREAS, the undersigned has full power and authority to make this assignment on behalf of Assignor;

AND WHEREAS, FUJI PHOTO FILM CO., LTD. (hereinafter Assignee) having a place of business at 210, Nakanuma, Minamiashigara-shi, Kanagawa JAPAN, is desirous of acquiring our interest in said invention and in any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor.

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, That for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said assignee, our entire right, title and interest in and to inventions disclosed in said application and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States and in and to any Letters Patent or Inventor's Certificates of any and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor, and in and to any and all priority and/or Convention rights or benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or securing of patents or inventor's certificates in any and all countries foreign thereto.

AND we hereby grant to assignee the right to apply in its own name for patents or inventor's certificates corresponding to the above invention in countries foreign to the United States.

AND we hereby further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents and inventor's certificates for filing applications for United States, foreign patents and inventor's certificates for subdivisions of any applications for patent or inventor's certificate and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid invention and to perform such further acts as may be required to carry out the intent of this agreement as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at assignee's expense.

WITNESSETH, our hand this <u>30th</u> day of <u>June</u>, 2000.

Name: Yutaka WATAHIKI

Title: General Manager, Intellectual Property

Dept., Research and Development Laboratory

Company: Hitachi Koki Co., Ltd.

Witnesses:

**gauva**\_\_\_\_Date: June 30, 2000

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/10/2000 REEL: 011039 FRAME: 0694